
#  Tarleton State (20-8, 0-0 WAC) -vs- #  Baylor (16-12, 5-4 Big 12)
03/31/2026 at Waco, TX (Baylor Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bassett, Ashton (1-1)
Loss: Baker, Cayden (2-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: AJ Wendel First: Andrew Fulton Second Base: Clayton Hamm Third Base: Matthew Martinez 
Start: 6:34 PM   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 2,294   Weather: Temp: 86F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tarleton State 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 9 0
Baylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0

Tarleton State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Englett, Brady c 5 2 2 1 0 2 1
Johnson, Kendyl cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 0
Heinrich, Rayner lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
McCloud, Slade 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Shirey, Ike ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
Smeenk, Raphael 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCloud, Cage 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Gostisha, Braden rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Tatom, Jake PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guthmiller, Matt dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Guerra, Sergio PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Elizondo, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hardin, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bosse, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treto, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 4 3 11 6

2B: Englett, Brady (1)
HR: Englett, Brady (1); McCloud, Cage (1)
SH: Smeenk, Raphael (1)
SB: McCloud, Cage (1); McCloud, Slade (1)
DP: 1

Baylor 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanders, Travis ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Bergman, Caleb lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Riebock, Pearson lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Janusek, Brady rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Armstrong, Tyce 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
McDade, Cash dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Youens, John PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Clements, Brytton 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dodson, Cade 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Buchanan, Brayden c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Snow, Hunter PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kennett, JJ c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caraway, Bo cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Baker, Cayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bergman, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McFaddin, Caldwell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Atkinson, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McLeod, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruais, RJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Murry, Grayson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 1 12 3

3B: Janusek, Brady (1)
HR: Sanders, Travis (1)
DP: 1

Tarleton State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bassett, Ashton (W, 1-1) 4.0 3 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 14 14 3 2 59
Elizondo, Jackson 2.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 25
Hardin, Andrew 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 14
Bosse, Ben 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Treto, Anthony 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 5 1 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 30 31 7 6 122

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stahl, Stefan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Baker, Cayden (L, 2-2) 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 33
Bergman, Brayden 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 18
McFaddin, Caldwell 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 41
Atkinson, Charlie 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
McLeod, Luke 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 23
Ruais, RJ 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 7
Murry, Grayson 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Totals 9 5 5 3 11 0 0 0 0 34 38 8 6 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 1st TAR BAY
Englett,Brady struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 0
Johnson,Kendyl grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Heinrich,Rayner struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 0 0

Baylor - Bottom of 1st TAR BAY
Sanders,Travis homered (436 ft), 3rd of season, RBI (1-1 BK). 0 1
Bergman,Caleb fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Janusek,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 0 1
Armstrong,Tyce struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 1

Tarleton State - Top of 2nd TAR BAY
BAY pitching change: Baker,Cayden replaces Stahl,Stefan. 0 1
McCloud,Slade walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 1
McCloud,Slade stole second base. 0 1
Shirey,Ike walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 1
Smeenk,Raphael sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-1 F); McCloud,Slade advanced to third base;
Shirey,Ike advanced to second base. 0 1
McCloud,Cage homered (437 ft), 4th of season, 3RBI (0-0); McCloud,Slade scored; Shirey,Ike scored from
second base. 3 1
Gostisha,Braden singled to first base (1-2 KBS). 3 1
Guthmiller,Matt flied out to cf (2-2 FFBFBFFF). 3 1
Englett,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 3 1

Baylor - Bottom of 2nd TAR BAY
McDade,Cash grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 3 1
Clements,Brytton singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 1
Dodson,Cade flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKKB). 3 1
Clements,Brytton out at second base, c to 2b. 3 1

Tarleton State - Top of 3rd TAR BAY
BAY pitching change: Bergman,Brayden replaces Baker,Cayden. 3 1
Johnson,Kendyl struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFS). 3 1
Heinrich,Rayner singled down the right field line (2-2 BSBS). 3 1
McCloud,Slade grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFK); Heinrich,Rayner advanced to second base. 3 1
Shirey,Ike grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 1

Baylor - Bottom of 3rd TAR BAY
Buchanan,Brayden struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK). 3 1
Caraway,Bo grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF). 3 1
Sanders,Travis struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 1

Tarleton State - Top of 4th TAR BAY
BAY pitching change: McFaddin,Caldwell replaces Bergman,Brayden. 3 1
Smeenk,Raphael flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 KBFB). 3 1
McCloud,Cage flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Gostisha,Braden walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 3 1
Guthmiller,Matt struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 1

Baylor - Bottom of 4th TAR BAY
Bergman,Caleb struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 3 1



Janusek,Brady tripled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 3 1
Armstrong,Tyce struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 1
McDade,Cash flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tarleton State - Top of 5th TAR BAY
Englett,Brady homered (405 ft), 1st of season, RBI (2-1 BBK). 4 1
Johnson,Kendyl grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 4 1
Heinrich,Rayner struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 4 1
McCloud,Slade singled up the middle (2-2 KKBBFF). 4 1
Shirey,Ike grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 4 1

Baylor - Bottom of 5th TAR BAY
TAR pitching change: Elizondo,Jackson replaces Bassett,Ashton. 4 1
Clements,Brytton flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 1
Dodson,Cade walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 4 1
Buchanan,Brayden singled to right field (0-0); Dodson,Cade advanced to second base. 4 1
Caraway,Bo singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF); Dodson,Cade advanced to third base;
Buchanan,Brayden advanced to second base. 4 1
Sanders,Travis grounded into double play to third base, unassisted (1-2 KBF); Buchanan,Brayden out at 3B
on the play, 3b to 1b. 4 1

Tarleton State - Top of 6th TAR BAY
BAY pitching change: Atkinson,Charlie replaces McFaddin,Caldwell. 4 1
Smeenk,Raphael flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 4 1
McCloud,Cage singled to left field (2-2 KBFB). 4 1
Gostisha,Braden flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 1
McCloud,Cage stole second base. 4 1
Guthmiller,Matt struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 4 1

Baylor - Bottom of 6th TAR BAY
Bergman,Caleb flied out to lf (0-0). 4 1
Janusek,Brady flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 4 1
Armstrong,Tyce struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 1

Tarleton State - Top of 7th TAR BAY
BAY pitching change: McLeod,Luke replaces Atkinson,Charlie. 4 1
Englett,Brady doubled to left center (3-1 BKBB). 4 1
Johnson,Kendyl singled to third base, bunt (2-1 FBB); Englett,Brady advanced to third base. 4 1
Heinrich,Rayner grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Englett,Brady scored;
Johnson,Kendyl out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b. 5 1
McCloud,Slade singled up the middle (1-2 FKBFF). 5 1
Shirey,Ike struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 5 1

Baylor - Bottom of 7th TAR BAY
TAR pitching change: Hardin,Andrew replaces Elizondo,Jackson. 5 1
BAY substitution: Youens,John pinch hitting for McDade,Cash. 5 1
Youens,John struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 1
Clements,Brytton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKKB). 5 1
Dodson,Cade grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 5 1

Tarleton State - Top of 8th TAR BAY
BAY position change: Youens,John remains in the game at dh 5 1
BAY pitching change: Ruais,RJ replaces McLeod,Luke. 5 1
Smeenk,Raphael flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 1



McCloud,Cage lined out to first base (0-1 S). 5 1
TAR substitution: Tatom,Jake pinch hitting for Gostisha,Braden. 5 1
Tatom,Jake struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Bottom of 8th TAR BAY
TAR position change: Tatom,Jake remains in the game at rf 5 1
TAR pitching change: Bosse,Ben replaces Hardin,Andrew. 5 1
BAY substitution: Snow,Hunter pinch hitting for Buchanan,Brayden. 5 1
Snow,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 5 1
Caraway,Bo struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBFS). 5 1
Sanders,Travis grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 1

Tarleton State - Top of 9th TAR BAY
BAY substitution: Kennett,JJ replaces Snow,Hunter at c, batting 8th. 5 1
BAY pitching change: Murry,Grayson replaces Ruais,RJ. 5 1
BAY defensive substitution: Riebock,Pearson replaces Bergman,Caleb at lf 5 1
TAR substitution: Guerra,Sergio pinch hitting for Guthmiller,Matt. 5 1
Guerra,Sergio struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 1
Englett,Brady flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 1
Johnson,Kendyl struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 5 1

Baylor - Bottom of 9th TAR BAY
TAR position change: Guerra,Sergio remains in the game at dh 5 1
TAR pitching change: Treto,Anthony replaces Bosse,Ben. 5 1
Riebock,Pearson struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 5 1
Janusek,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 1
Armstrong,Tyce popped up to third base (0-0). 5 1


